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Engage”

Introducers

L ] ]
mes ST. JUDE MEDICAL
L1 ]

MORE CONTROL. LESS RISK.






ACCESS WITH CLOS @ N MIND.

Engage™ introducers from St. Jude

icgl set the stage for successful patient outcomes, with features

technology and gor@tes ing, help'ensure we deliver on our promise to provide only the best possible
product. For efficieqt, cqfisistent hemostasis introducer performance, choose Engage.



Thoughtfully designed, rigorously tested for efficient and consistent pe ance

Physician-driven features improve contfol, reduceitrauma

Flexible
suture ring

potential to result in better closure .
= Smooth sheath and dilator transitions help reduce vascular trauma

= The combination of transition features helps enhance the entire

interventional procedure
Femoral Radial



Design innovations enhance efficiency

m Seal balances pass-through friction, maintairirg
reliable hemostasis using devices up to 9°F. The seaiNs
maintained even if no device is inserted

m Streamlined hub is designed to decrease inte ¢lot formation

O

St. Jude Medic? nitted to puttitig more control into the hands of physicians, thereby reducing risk.

folio that delivers on this promise, the Engage family of femoral and radial introducers
{ul interventional procedures by offering reliable vascular access across a broad range of
patients and prdcedures, while enhancing efficiency and helping minimize procedural risk.

sets the stage for succes



Ordering Information

Engage Introducer (Femoral)

Reorder
Number

C408500
C408501
C408502
C408503
408504
C408505
C408511
C408512
C408513
C408514
C408515
C408516

French
Size (ACT)

4F
5F
6F
7F
8F
9F
4F
5F
6F
7F
8F
9F

Accessories (Femoral)

Kit Contents (10 units per box)

Sheath
Length

12cm
12cm
12cm
12cm
12cm
12cm
25cm
25cm
25cm
25cm
25cm
25¢cm

Guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)

0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889
0.035/0.889

- Introducer sheath with hemostasis valve and side port

- Dilator

- 50 cm double distal guidewire with “J” and straight ends
- 80 cm double distal guidewire for 25 cm sheath lengths

Reorder
Number

C408506
C408507
€408508
C408509
C408510
C408517
C408518
C408519
408520
C1408521

French
Size (ACT)

5F
6F
7F

Sheath
Length

12 cpi
12 tm
12 ¢m
12 cmi
12cm
25cm
25cm
25cm
25cm
25¢cm

Guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)

0.058/0.965
0.03870.965
(.03870.965
0.023/0.965
0.038/0.965
0.038/0.965
0.038/0.965
0.038/0.965
0.038/0.965
0.038/0.965



Engage TR Introducer (Radial)

Reorder
Number

C408541
C408543
C408545
C408525
C408526
C408527
€408528
C408529
C408530

Accessories (Radial)

French
Size (ACT)

4F
5F
6F
4F
5F
6F
4F
5F
6F

Kit Contents (5 units per box)

- Introducer sheath with hemostasis valve and side port

- Dilator

- 50 cm (80 cm for 25 cm sheath lengths) single distal.guidewir:

Wire/Needle
Configuration

SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard
SS/standard

Sheath
Length

8.5cm
8.5cm
8.5cm
12cm
12cm
12cm
25cm
25cm
25¢cm

{stainless steel or PTFE-coated) with floppy straight end

Guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)

0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635

- 20 gauge, 3.8 cm standard stainless steel needle or 20 gaug= 3.2 cm cannula needle

Reorder
Number

C408540
C408542
408544
408524
C408535
C408536
C108537
€4)8538
C#+08539

French
Size (ACT)
4F
5F
5F
4c
5F
Sr
4F
5F
6F

Wire/Ncedle
Configuratisn

Coated/cannula
Coated/caiinula
Coated/cannula
Coated/cannula
Coated/cannula
Coated/cannula
Coated/cannula
Coated/cannula

Coated/cannula

Sheath
Length

8.5cm
8.5cm
8.5cm
12 cm
12 cm
12 cm
25cm
25cm
25¢cm

Guidewire Diameter
(in / mm)

0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635
0.025/0.635



